
© GRAPHIC NEWSSources: Hong Kong Observatory, National Hurricane Centre

Typhoon Megi is gathering strength as it approaches the coastline of
southern China, after killing 15 people and leaving 200,000 homeless

in the Philippines. The Category 4 storm, one of the strongest in recent
years, is expected to make landfall on Saturday

C H I N A
150 miles

250km

P H I L I P P I N E S

VIETNAM

CAMBODIA

LAOS

TAIWAN

Oct 20
11:00GMT Oct 18

Makes landfall
on Luzon Island

Oct 21
09:00GMT

Oct 22
09:00GMT

Oct 23 09:00GMT

Manila

Hong Kong

Hainan
Island

PA C I F I C
O C E A N

S O U T H
C H I N A S E A

Typhoon Megi
Labor Day hurricane
Hurricane Gilbert
Hurricane Dean
Hurricane Camille
Hurricane Katrina

2010
1935
1988
2007
1969
2005

Philippines
Florida, U.S.
Mexico
Mexico
Mississippi, U.S.
Louisiana, U.S.

885
892
900
905
909
920

Pressure
(millibars)

15
423
341
45

259
1,836

Death tollSTRONGEST STORMS EVER TO MAKE LANDFALL


