Super Typhoon Megi heads for southern China

Typhoon Megi is gathering strength as it approaches the coastline of southern China, after killing 15 people and leaving 200,000 homeless in the Philippines. The Category 4 storm, one of the strongest in recent vears, is expected to make landfall on Saturday



CAMBODIA		OUTH Man	Chor.	on Luzor	n Island
المرية	01111	IA OLA	PHÎLÎTÎ	PINES	Pressure
STRONGEST STORMS EVER TO MAKE LANDFALL Death toll (n					(millibars)
1 Typhoon Megi		Philippines	2010	15	885
2 Labor Day hurr	icane	Florida, U.S.	1935	423	892
3 Hurricane Gilbe	ert	Mexico	1988	341	900
4 Hurricane Dear	1	Mexico	2007	45	905
5 Hurricane Cam	ille	Mississippi, U.S	S. <i>1969</i>	259	909

Louisiana, U.S.

2005

@ GRAPHIC NEWS

920

1.836

Hurricane Katrina